# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3909114

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YU-HUNG CHENG	05/09/2016
SHIH-PEI CHOU	05/09/2016
YEUR-LUEN TU	05/09/2016
ALEXANDER KALNITSKY	06/03/2016
TUNG-I LIN	05/11/2016
WEI-LI CHEN	05/11/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TAIWAN SEMICONDUCTOR MANUFACTURING COMPANY LTD.	
Street Address:	NO.8, LI-HSIN RD. 6, HSINCHU SCIENCE PARK	
City:	HSINCHU	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15130182

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949 387 2885
Email: inbox@wpatca.com

Correspondent Name: WPAT, PC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ATTORNEYS

Address Line 1:2301 DUPONT DR. SUITE 510Address Line 4:IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18506-996/US5800
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTHONY KING
SIGNATURE:	/Anthony King/
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=US5800-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 038847 FRAME: 0207

503862465

source=US5800-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 038847 FRAME: 0208 yhanenga 2016/08/03 13:45:25

Your Ref.: P20151331US00 US ONLY

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I(we), CHENG, YU-HUNG, CHOU, SHIH-PEI, TU, YEUR-LUEN, KALNITSKY, ALEXANDER, LIN, TUNG-I and CHEN, WEI-LI whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful invention entitled

	IABILIED COLISIS HEM WING DESIGN HEACHTON O		
SEMICONDUCTOR S	TRUCTURE AND MANUFACT	URING METHOI	THEREOF
(hereinafter referred to as the IN is executed on even date herewith United States Design Page 1	IVENTION) for which an application for Un th unless at least one of the following is ch atent was	ited States Letters Pate necked:	ent /Utility Patent
☐ executed on:		:	
☐ filed on: 15 Apr ☐ established by PCT Inte United States of America	il 2016 Serial No.: 15/ ernational Patent Application No.:	130,182 filed:	lesignating the
☐ issued on	as U.S. Patent No.:	1	
address is NO.8. LI-HSIN	ICONDUCTOR MANUFACTURING RD. 6, HSINCHU SCIENCE PAI NEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire riginal possessions;	<u>RK, HSINCHU, T</u>	AIWAN, R.O.C.
ASSIGNOR, by these presents d and to said INVENTION and ap Patent greated on any division.	good and valuable consideration, receipt of sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIC pplication throughout the United States of continuation, continuation-in-part and reise be granted, including all priority rights under	ONEE, the entire right, of America, including saue of said application	any and interest in any and all Letters n for the full term or
ASSIGNOR further covene or entered into which would co	ants that no assignments, sale, agreement on flict with this Assignment;	or encumbrance has b	een or will be made
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby a	agrees to execute any documents that legal	lly may be required in tent application(s) in t	connection with the

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said Invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said Invention, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information concerning the Invention that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance, litigation and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor Name CHENG, YU-HUNG	NO.1-56, XUZHONGYING, ANDING DIST., TAINAN CITY 745, TAIWAN (R.O.C.)	
Signature of Assignor (W-Hung Cheng	Date of Signature (X) >0 16 205 09	
Name of Witness (optional)	Name of Witness (optional)	
Signature of Witness (optional)	Signature of Witness (Optional)	

-1-

ykahanga 2014/05/03 13:45:35

Assignor Name	Address	
CHOU, SHIH-PEI	NO.6, ALY. 26, LN. 167, TONG??AN RD.,	
	ANNAN DIST., TAINAN CITY 70952,	
· ·	TAIWAN (R.O.C.)	
(,	` ·	
	Date of Signature	
Signature of Assignor		
(X) CHOU. SHIH-PEL	(X) >016, 03, 8°	
Name of Witness (optional)	Name of Witness (optional)	
traine of trainers (observed)		
	Other Control (Ondered)	
Signature of Witness (optional)	Signature of Witness (Optional)	
Assignor Name	Address	
TU, YEUR-LUEN	NO. 3-6, LANE 12, GONG-XUE RD.,	
10, Indicador	TAICHUNG, TAIWAN (R.O.C.)	
	IMORONO, IMMAN (MO.O.)	
:		
Signature of Assignoff	Date of Signature	
(X) //p-( (1)	(X) 2016 OC, 09	
	11 (110)	
Name of Witness (optibnal)	Name of Wilness (optional)	
¥		
Signature of Witness (optional)	Signature of Witness (Optional)	
;		
Assignor Name	Address	
KALNITSKY, ALEXANDER	737 LA PLAYA #B, SAN FRANCISCO, CA,	
	94121, U.S.A.	
;		
	D	/
Signature of Assignor	Date of Signature	1/
(X) MACA	(X) (Medical) 0/3/2	1/0
Name of Witness (optional)	Name of Witness (optional)	
Make of miners (optional)	Trains of thereast (abusiness)	
Signature of Witness (optional)	Signature of Witness (Optional)	
Assignor Name	Address	
LIN, TUNG-I	5F2, NO.20, LN. 144, SEC. 5, FU'AN Dd.,	
LIN, TORIGH	ANNAN DIST., TAINAN CITY 709, TAIWAN	
,		
1 )	(R.O.C.)	ļ
Signature of Assignor	Date of Signature	
00 / TING-I	1(8) 50/6/6/11	ļ
		ŀ
Name of Witness (optional)	Name of Witness (optional)	1
	,	•
Signature of Witness (optional)	Signature of Witness (Optional)	
angulate of trialpos (optionary	1	
		1
		3
Assignor Name	Address	]
CHEN, WEI-LI	NO.3, LN. 329, JIANGUO RD., SHANHUA	
,	DIST., TAINAN CITY 74153, TAIWAN	
	(R.O.C.)	
$\parallel \mathcal{O} \eta$	` '	ŀ
	D	1
Signature of Assignor Chen, wei-li	Date of Signature	
(X) Chen, wer-ir	(X) 2016 /5/11	1
Name of Witness (optional)	Name of Wilness (optional)	1
i		A
		1
Signature of Witness (optional)	Signature of Witness (Optional)	